Specifications are subject to change without no tice 1
• 3-dgt µP-based indicator for
 AC currents or voltages
• Selectable CT/VT primary range
• Panel mounting
• 72 x 72 mm
• Degree of protection (front): IP 50 (IP 65 on request)
Product De scrip tion Ordering Key
3-dgt µP-based meter with
double input for AC currents
or voltages. With 20 select-
able primary CT/VT ranges.
The hou s  ing is for panel
mounting and ensures a
degree of protec     t ion (front) of
IP 50 (IP 65 on re quest).
Panel Meters and Controllers
AC Ammeter or Voltmeter
Type DI3-72 AV1/AV5
Type Selection
Power supply
A: 24 VAC, -15% +10%,
 50/60 Hz 1)
B: 48 VAC, -15% +10%,
 50/60 Hz 1)
C: 115 VAC, -15% +10%,
 50/60 Hz 1)
D: 230 VAC, -15% +10%,
 50/60 Hz (standard)
Range code
AV1: 1 A/100 V
 Standard cur-
 rent/voltage
AV5: 5 A/500 V
 Standard cur-
 rent/voltage
See Range
Table
1) Power supply on request
Options
XX: None (standard)
EX: Degree of protection
 IP 65
Operating temperature 0° to 50°C (32° to 122°F)
   (R.H. < 90% non-condensing)
Storage temperature -10° to 60°C (14° to 140°F)
   (R.H. < 90% non-condensing)
Insulation reference voltage  300 Vrms to ground
Dielectric strength 4000 Vrms for 1 minute
Noise rejection
 CMRR 100 dB, 40 to 60 Hz.
EMC  IEC 60801-2, IEC 60801-3,
   IEC 60801-4 (level 2),
   EN 50 081-1, EN 50 082-1.
Safety standards EN 61 010-1, IEC 61010-1,
   VDE 0411
Connector Screw-type
Housing